Special features
• fully touchless - no shaft or
seals to wear
• measure directly through any
non-ferromagnetic material
• electrical range up to 360°
• linearity ±0.5 %
• simple mounting

Technical Data -  Versions for Industrial Applications
Design optimized for use in machine and plant applications. High reliability. Simple interface to PLC. Many options.
Type designations RFC - 4801 - _ _ _ - 2 _ _ - _ _ _
ratiometric
RFC - 4801 - _ _ _ - 1 1 _ - _ _ _
voltage
RFC - 4801- _ _ _ - 1 2 _ - _ _ _
current
Mechanical Data
Dimensions see dimension drawing
Mounting with 2 M4 screws (included)
Maximum torque of mounting screws 250 Ncm
Mechanical travel 360 continuous °
Maximum operational speed unlimited
Weight ca. 50 g
Electrical Data
Supply voltage Ub 5 (4.5 ... 5.5) 24 (18 ... 30) 24 (18 ... 30) VDC
Current consumption (w/o load) typical 15 (typ. 8 on request) per channel mA
Reverse voltage yes, supply lines yes yes
Short circuit protection yes (vs. GND and Ub)
Measuring range 0 ... 30 up to 0 ... 360, in 10° steps °
Number of channels 1 / 2 1 1
Update rate typ. 5 kHz
Resolution 12 bit
Repeatability 0.1  °
Hysteresis < 0.1 °
Independent linearity < 0.5  ±% FS
Output signal ratiometric to supply voltage (Ub)
0.25...4.75 V
0.5...4.5 V
(load >1 kΩ)
0.1...10 V
(load >10 kΩ)
4...20 mA
(load < 500 Ω)
Temperature error at angular range 30 up to 170°
Temperature error at angular range 180 up to 360°
±0.825
±0.41
±1.24
±0.66
±1.24
±0.66
% FS
% FS
Insulation resistance (500 VDC) > 10 MΩ
Cross-section cable AWG 26,  0.14 mm2
Environmental Data
Temperature range -40...+125
generally -25...+85 with M12 connector
-40...+125 -40...+105
-40...+125, if Ub  < 28 V
°C
°C
°C
Vibration (IEC 60068-2-6) 5...2000
Amax = 0.75
amax = 20
Hz
mm
g
Shock (IEC 60068-2-27) 50 (6 ms) g
Life mechanically unlimited
MTTF 290 (single)
288 (per channel) partly redundant
98 111 years
years
Functional Safety When using our products in safety-related systems, please contact us
Protection class (DIN EN 60529) IP67 / IP6k9k (IP67 with M12 connector)
EMC compatibility EN 61000-4-2 electrostatic discharges (ESD) 4kV, 8kV
EN 61000-4-3 electromagnetic fields 10V/m
EN 61000-4-4 electrical fast transients (burst) 1kV
EN 61000-4-6 conducted disturbances, induced by RF fields 10V/m eff.